

**YOSEMITE AVE LEAF COLLECTION SITE
PROJECT NO. 116017**

Bid Opening 7/10/2018

NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ROLFE CONSTRUCTION ATWATER, CA		SMITH CONSTR. CO., INC FRESNO, CA	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds and Licenses	LS	1	\$ 36,556.00	\$ 36,556.00	\$ 54,244.00	\$ 54,244.00
2	Dust Control	LS	1	\$ 5,928.00	\$ 5,928.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
3	Public Convenience & Safety	LS	1	\$ 7,306.00	\$ 7,306.00	\$ 9,713.00	\$ 9,713.00
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 5,928.00	\$ 5,928.00	\$ 12,664.30	\$ 12,664.30
5	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$ 9,282.00	\$ 9,282.00	\$ 7,854.00	\$ 7,854.00
6	Coordination	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	Demolition, Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 21,476.00	\$ 21,476.00	\$ 58,034.80	\$ 58,034.80
8	Water Well Destruction	LS	1	\$ 9,256.00	\$ 9,256.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 6,380.00
9	Remove Septic Tank and Leach Field	LS	1	\$ 8,918.00	\$ 8,918.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00
10	4" DIP Water Main	LF	492	\$ 58.50	\$ 28,782.00	\$ 84.41	\$ 41,529.72
11	4" Gate Valve	EA	4	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 996.33	\$ 3,985.32
12	Wharf Hydrant	EA	1	\$ 3,063.00	\$ 3,063.00	\$ 1,434.40	\$ 1,434.40
13	3/4-inch Hose Bib	EA	3	\$ 867.00	\$ 2,601.00	\$ 473.67	\$ 1,421.01
14	2" Water Service	LF	159	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 70.74	\$ 11,247.66
15	Pressure Testing and Disinfection	LS	1	\$ 6,292.00	\$ 6,292.00	\$ 4,117.30	\$ 4,117.30
16	Connection to existing Water System	LS	1	\$ 5,471.00	\$ 5,471.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00
17	Backflow Preventer/Compound Meter	EA	1	\$ 15,071.00	\$ 15,071.00	\$ 7,973.00	\$ 7,973.00
18	4" SDR-35 Sewer Line	LF	786	\$ 25.50	\$ 20,043.00	\$ 56.80	\$ 44,644.80
19	6" SDR-35 Sewer Line	LF	54	\$ 74.50	\$ 4,023.00	\$ 229.25	\$ 12,379.50
20	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	3	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 8,715.00	\$ 4,842.93	\$ 14,528.79
21	Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole	EA	1	\$ 6,919.00	\$ 6,919.00	\$ 1,108.25	\$ 1,108.25
22	Sanitary Sewer Clean-Out	EA	4	\$ 765.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 346.25	\$ 1,385.00
23	Sand-Oil Separator	EA	1	\$ 18,174.00	\$ 18,174.00	\$ 7,087.00	\$ 7,087.00
24	12" PVC Storm Drain	LF	371	\$ 47.00	\$ 17,437.00	\$ 102.12	\$ 37,886.52
25	24" Storm Drain Manhole	EA	2	\$ 3,159.00	\$ 6,318.00	\$ 2,607.00	\$ 5,214.00
26	Asphalt Concrete	Ton	916	\$ 137.50	\$ 125,950.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 125,950.00
27	Aggregate Base	CY	2,180	\$ 66.70	\$ 145,406.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 131,890.00
28	Structural Concrete (Headwalls)	CY	94	\$ 802.00	\$ 75,388.00	\$ 1,540.90	\$ 144,844.60
29	Pedestrian Railing	LF	265	\$ 34.50	\$ 9,142.50	\$ 75.63	\$ 20,041.95
30	Reinforced Concrete Slabs	SF	25,354	\$ 9.50	\$ 240,863.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 488,064.50
31	Concrete Curbing	LF	318	\$ 52.00	\$ 16,536.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 6,296.40
32	City Street Lights	EA	1	\$ 14,255.00	\$ 14,255.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 9,075.00
33	Yard Lights	EA	5	\$ 9,068.00	\$ 45,340.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 35,750.00
34	Conduits and Pull Boxes	LS	1	\$ 28,717.00	\$ 28,717.00	\$ 109,450.00	\$ 109,450.00
35	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 2,838.00	\$ 2,838.00
36	Trash Enclosure	LS	1	\$ 6,341.00	\$ 6,341.00	\$ 14,147.70	\$ 14,147.70
37	6-Foot Chain-Link Fence w/Slats	LF	1,360	\$ 23.80	\$ 32,368.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 44,880.00
38	Chain-Link Fence w/Slats on CMU Wall	LF	480	\$ 27.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 46.75	\$ 22,440.00
39	25-Foot Automatic Chain-Link Sliding Gate	EA	1	\$ 29,575.00	\$ 29,575.00	\$ 20,567.80	\$ 20,567.80
40	30-Foot Chain-Link Dual Swing Gate	EA	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 4,180.00
41	30-Foot Automatic Chain-Link Sliding Gate	EA	1	\$ 30,420.00	\$ 30,420.00	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 16,170.00
42	1-Block High CMU Wall	LF	15	\$ 1,516.00	\$ 22,740.00	\$ 50.01	\$ 750.15
43	2-Block High CMU Wall	LF	155	\$ 53.00	\$ 8,215.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 12,787.50
44	3-Block High CMU Wall	LF	100	\$ 79.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 118.80	\$ 11,880.00
45	4-Block High CMU Wall	LF	105	\$ 105.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 140.80	\$ 14,784.00
46	5-Block High CMU Wall	LF	75	\$ 132.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 158.40	\$ 11,880.00
47	6-Block High CMU Wall	LF	110	\$ 158.50	\$ 17,435.00	\$ 114.91	\$ 12,640.10
48	Parking Lot Gravel	CY	180	\$ 88.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 61.11	\$ 10,999.80
49	Bollards	EA	4	\$ 2,131.00	\$ 8,524.00	\$ 398.45	\$ 1,593.80
50	Final Clean-Up	LS	1	\$ 14,612.00	\$ 14,612.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 6,380.00
CONSTRUCTION COST				\$ 1,207,216.50		\$ 1,644,713.67	
Adjusted per unit price							